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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 07 November 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANYA ZEUS Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 543551 11/8216

 2 WALLBANK ACE Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2M. Burton 532610 7/6123

 3 KING MESSY Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 530568 7/5273

 4 WINRY BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 543634 6/4195

 5 CUMBRIA DAYS Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 543681 11/2326

 6 KALANY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 16/15195

 7 CUMBRIA MAL Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 543686 7/4189

 8 OCEAN KING Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 5P 4/1/1L. Bowman 539737 8/7168

 9 OSTI SCUD Last start winner BAT, 24/10/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1A. Dwyer 545775 4/3225

 10 BLACKJACKIST Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2F. Goodwin 544366 8/2187

 11 FREEWAY SPLIT Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 7P 5/1K. Midson 550781 4/3183

 12 WINLOCK BENJI Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 551253 1/0149

 13 COSTOSA Last start winner DAP, 27/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4W. Sugars 549174 1/0144

 14 SLINGSHOT XENA Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4A. Bell 558767 1/082

 15 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1M. Suttle 548403 7/6201

 16 LIKE ELLE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 5/1C. Gatt 542832 4/3186

 17 HAY PEPPER Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4180

 18 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 10/9180

 19 FLY HIGH BIM Last start placegetter NOW, 03/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4J. Sing 556134 1/0176

 20 ICARUS BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 542858 6/0171

 21 MIREPOIX Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Williams 540946 5/3156

 22 VALENCIA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 543633 7/2141

 23 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Last start placegetter BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3S. Evans 529841 5/1137

 24 SUNNY PACK Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4M. Forner 554380 1/0122

 25 SWEPTAIL Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 544373 6/1204

 26 QUANTIFIABLE Weighted points score NOW, 03/10/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3C. O'Brien 550785 2/1195

 27 STILTON STUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 05/09/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4D. Carter 530566 3/0180

 28 RECTIFIED 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 550784 1/0176

 29 OAMARU BALE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 10/7171
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 30 PORCH PIRATE Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1P. Hutchinson 554799 4/3168

 31 ON PAR Weighted points score YNG, 29/10/2022, R6, Y 2Y 4P 7P 5/2G. Hughes 533184 6/2150

 32 ROCKING RED 2 Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4S. Micallef 540468 1/0147

 33 DAISY'S FERNANDO Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 8/5144

 34 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 11/10141

 35 REVOLVER TWIST Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1G. Edwards 533182 4/3141

 36 BRECKEN BALE Weighted points score SAP, 11/09/2022, R5 5P 2P 6C 5/1S. Rhodes 538684 7/3137

 37 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/0129

 38 JUST ELLIE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3K. Midson 551052 2/1123

 39 LIGHTNING ROCKET Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2120

 40 RED FIRE BAY Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2K. Midson 541449 3/296

 41 ARIA'S DREAM Weighted points score NOW, 03/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4A. Harris 556129 1/088

 42 NORDIC VIKING Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4Y 6P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/080

 43 SKEDADDLE AMBER Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/4A. Tutt 536766 1/074

 44 SIENNA'S PICK Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 8P 1P 7P 5/4R. Johnston 554710 1/067

 45 LUKE WARM LAGER Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 542907 1/066
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 1 OSTI SCUD Last start winner BAT, 24/10/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1A. Dwyer 545775 4/3225

 2 BLACKJACKIST Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2F. Goodwin 544366 8/2187

 3 FREEWAY SPLIT Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 7P 5/1K. Midson 550781 4/3183

 4 WINLOCK BENJI Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 551253 1/0149

 5 COSTOSA Last start winner DAP, 27/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4W. Sugars 549174 1/0144

 6 SLINGSHOT XENA Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4A. Bell 558767 1/082

 7 SKEDADDLE LUCY Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1M. Suttle 548403 7/6201

 8 LIKE ELLE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 5P 5/1C. Gatt 542832 4/3186

 9 HAY PEPPER Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4180

 10 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Goodsell 520247 10/9180

 11 FLY HIGH BIM Last start placegetter NOW, 03/10/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4J. Sing 556134 1/0176

 12 ICARUS BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 2P 5/4S. Rhodes 542858 6/0171

 13 MIREPOIX Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Williams 540946 5/3156

 14 VALENCIA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2S. Rhodes 543633 7/2141

 15 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Last start placegetter BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3S. Evans 529841 5/1137

 16 SUNNY PACK Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4M. Forner 554380 1/0122

 17 SWEPTAIL Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 1P 5/3F. Goodwin 544373 6/1204

 18 QUANTIFIABLE Weighted points score NOW, 03/10/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3C. O'Brien 550785 2/1195

 19 STILTON STUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 05/09/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4D. Carter 530566 3/0180

 20 RECTIFIED 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 550784 1/0176

 21 OAMARU BALE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 532325 10/7171

 22 PORCH PIRATE Weighted points score BUL, 25/10/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 5/1P. Hutchinson 554799 4/3168

 23 ON PAR Weighted points score YNG, 29/10/2022, R6, Y 2Y 4P 7P 5/2G. Hughes 533184 6/2150

 24 ROCKING RED 2 Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4S. Micallef 540468 1/0147

 25 DAISY'S FERNANDO Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 8/5144

 26 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 11/10141

 27 REVOLVER TWIST Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1G. Edwards 533182 4/3141

 28 BRECKEN BALE Weighted points score SAP, 11/09/2022, R5 5P 2P 6C 5/1S. Rhodes 538684 7/3137

 29 YAMAZAKI RIOT Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/0129

 30 JUST ELLIE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3K. Midson 551052 2/1123

 31 LIGHTNING ROCKET Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2120
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 32 RED FIRE BAY Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2K. Midson 541449 3/296

 33 ARIA'S DREAM Weighted points score NOW, 03/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4A. Harris 556129 1/088

 34 NORDIC VIKING Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4Y 6P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/080

 35 SKEDADDLE AMBER Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7Y 5/4A. Tutt 536766 1/074

 36 SIENNA'S PICK Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 8P 1P 7P 5/4R. Johnston 554710 1/067

 37 LUKE WARM LAGER Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R6, Y 8Y 8P 4P 5/4B. Harmey 542907 1/066
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 1 WINLOCK BOOTS Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R2, P 2P M/1F. Goodwin 551252 0/0134

 2 RUBY ETHICS Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 3P M/1M. Forner 557691 0/0117

 3 SAPPHIRE ETHICS Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R2, P 3P M/1M. Forner 557692 0/0117

 4 TAXI DAVE Last start placegetter BAT, 23/05/2022, R2, P 2P (FEL)P 2P M/1C. O'Brien 541805 0/0112

 5 ROYAL CARMILLA Last start placegetter GOS, 06/09/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 2P M/1C. Bell 551642 0/0110

 6 BOOMING ROCK Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 2P 6P M/1S. Micallef 540473 0/092

 7 SMELL LIKE BEANS Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 8P M/1K. Coleman 542701 0/068

 8 SLINGSHOT VINNY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P

RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/0130

 9 SMILE OSTI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 10/10/2022, R3, P

WAG, 23/09/2022, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1A. Dwyer 545780 0/0106

 10 ZIPPING RANDY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 2Y 4Y 5P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/098

 11 ZAMBORA MAC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 27/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P M/1V. Mcdonald 554925 0/079

 12 ELENI ZAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 8Y M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/064

 13 MR. SEVERIDE First start M/1A. Harris 556131 0/00

 14 EBONY CARAT First start M/1V. Mcdonald 554927 0/00

 15 WESTBURN BROCKIE First start M/1V. Mcdonald 554928 0/00

 16 TARAWI LOCK STAR 1 Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 03/10/2022, R1, P 6P M/1W. Sugars 552134 0/042

 17 SASH EXPRESS Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 06/10/2022, R1, P 7P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/033

 18 MY ROSIE BAY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1K. Midson 541445 0/076

 19 MAYBE TOMORROW Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 7P M/1R. Hatton 549929 0/068

 20 SERIOUS UNIT Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1M. Burton 543658 0/066

 21 SLINGSHOT YO YO 3 Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R1 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/058

 22 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 3 Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R2 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 558774 0/052

 23 JUST LIKE ARIA Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 7P M/1K. Midson 551056 0/046

 24 THREE'S A CHARM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 4P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/044

 25 SLINGSHOT ROXY Weighted points score DAP, 20/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P M/1A. Bell 558764 0/039

 26 CEDAR DONNA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/038

 27 SLINGSHOT PENNY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 8P 7P M/1A. Bell 558759 0/030
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 1 MR. NATURAL Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 6P 1/2P. Goodsell 542362 11/10291

 2 PRINCESS FORTY Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 3Y 3/1/1M. Forner 536680 13/7171

 3 CANYA ZEUS Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 543551 11/8216

 4 WALLBANK ACE Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 4P 4/1/2M. Burton 532610 7/6123

 5 KING MESSY Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 4P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 530568 7/5273

 6 WINRY BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 543634 6/4195

 7 CUMBRIA DAYS Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 543681 11/2326

 8 KALANY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 16/15195

 9 CUMBRIA MAL Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 2P 4/1/2S. Fitch 543686 7/4189

 10 OCEAN KING Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R12, P 7P 1P 5P 4/1/1L. Bowman 539737 8/7168
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 1 APOLLO'S FIRE Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2C. Murrell 537374 9/4198

 2 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Alaban 536684 6/4213

 3 STAR PRESENT Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 1P 5/2P. Goodsell 542361 7/2201

 4 MORE DOLLARS Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/2K. Midson 551051 4/2198

 5 FIREY FLASH Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 2P 5/3M. Forner 541808 3/1186

 6 ALPHA MISS Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5P 5/2C. Gatt 542828 3/2180

 7 ROCKSTAR CABELLO Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/4C. Nutt 549422 1/0180

 8 BIGGEST STAR Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4M 5/1C. Gatt 499978 11/4160

 9 ZIPPING DUDLEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/4A. Williams 543222 2/0114

 10 CANVAS Grade order Grade 5 5P 7M 6P 5/1R. Morley 524407 5/467
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 1 EL CHORRO Last start winner NOW, 22/09/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4A. Brunton 541371 1/0125

 2 ROCKING RED 1 Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4S. Micallef 540468 1/0147

 3 RITZA EBONY Weighted points score GOS, 25/10/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4A. Bell 551371 1/0143

 4 GLITTERING VIVID 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/0130

 5 TWIST TOP 1 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4G. Edwards 550934 1/0120

 6 FIRKIN Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/0117

 7 ZIPPING BEAR Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4A. Williams 550312 1/0114

 8 NORDIC GYPSY Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4S. Sundstrom 534576 1/0111

 9 SKEDADDLE LESLEY Weighted points score GBN, 27/10/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4A. Tutt 548404 1/0111

 10 BRUTUS MAXIMUS Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4C. Bell 551644 1/092

 11 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4L. Warren 501081 1/069

 12 MY ROSIE BAY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 7P M/1K. Midson 541445 0/076

 13 SIRIUS CUDDLES Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4Y M/1C. Gatt 553671 0/061

 14 MY LUCY ROSE Weighted points score DAP, 06/10/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1A. Harris 556130 0/059

 15 ANGEL BAIL 1 Weighted points score NOW, 10/10/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 8P M/1G. Edwards 550933 0/054
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 1 TARAWI LOCK STAR 2 Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 03/10/2022, R1, P 6P M/1W. Sugars 552134 0/042
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 1 NORDIC FORCE Weighted points score WPK, 22/10/2022, R6, C 7C 6P 1Y 3/1/1S. Sundstrom 534579 7/5223
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 1 MORE GRUNT Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R6, P 8P 3P 8P 5/3C. Briffa 541810 2/1168

 2 ROCKSTAR ALOHA Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3S. Evans 547858 2/1147

 3 GLITTERING ACE Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3C. Chappelow 536118 2/1138

 4 GLITTERING VIVID 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4C. Chappelow 536116 1/0130

 5 TWIST TOP 2 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4G. Edwards 550934 1/0120
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 1 ANGEL BAIL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 10/10/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 8P M/1G. Edwards 550933 0/054
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